	DO0678	RECEIVED 95 SEP-1 PH 12: 14 DIWISH OF CONTORATION	
MCDCC, William (Requestor's Na <u>3010 E. Coll</u> (Address) Tallahassec, E	5 <u>, Bryant, P.A</u> Roge AVE. El. 32302	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(City, State, Zi			
	(904) 222-5510		
		8000015761 -03/01/95010480 ****122.50 ****12	្នាះ 03 2.5(
0000000			
	ME(s) & BOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):	
1. Alpha	Information Se	PRIMPS Fire	
•	ation Numo)		
2	ation Namo)	(Document #)	
3.			
	ition Namo)	(Document #)	
4(Cornor:	ation Name)		
\			
	Pick up time	Certified Copy	
	Will wait Photocopy		
Mail out	The second secon	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS			
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS Amendment	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS       Profit       NonProfit       Limited Liability	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer         Change of Registered Agen         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer         Change of Registered Agen         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership	r/Director	
NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other         OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name	AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer         Change of Registered Agen         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign	r/Director	

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALPHA INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

SS SEP FILED

The undersigned incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is ALPHA INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

## ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is:

To manufacture, purchase or otherwise acquire, and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services, of every class, kind and description;

To conduct business in, have one or more offices in, and buy, hold, mortgage, sell, convey, lease or otherwise dispose of real and personal property, including franchises, patents, copyrights, trademarks and licenses, in the State of Florida and in all other states and countries;

To contract debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of indebtedness, and execute such mortgages, transfers or corporate property, or other instruments to secure the payment of corporate indebtedness as required;

To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation and engage in the same or other character of business;

To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of the shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of the State of Florida or any other state or government, and while owner of such stock to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock; and

lo transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

## ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of \$1.00 per share. The shareholders of common stock shall have pre-emptive rights to acquire unissued or treasury shares of the corporation.

# ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist in perpetuity.

2

## ARTICLE V ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE, ADDRESS OF INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 2001 Thomasville Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312. The street address of the registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 2001 Thomasville Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida. The initial registered agent of this corporation is Charles L. Bond, whose business address is 2001 Thomasville Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

#### ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one director, initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by By-Laws adopted by the stockholders.

#### ARTICLE VII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the first Board of Directors is:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Charles L. Bond

2001 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

## ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATORS

The name and address of each incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

• •

Address

Charles L. Bond

2001 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

## ARTICLE VIII AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{3}{2}^{J^{*}}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1995, by CHARLES L. BOND, who is personally known to me or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

Signature

MARTHA ANN RUIS

Print or type name NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission # Expires:

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

CHARLES L. BOND having been named as the registered agent in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of ALPHA INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., to accept service of process for the corporation at 2001 Thomasville Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312, hereby agrees to act as the registered agent and comply with the law of the State of Florida relative to such position.

SEP -1 FII 1:55 L. BOND